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89%
say the size of a property influences the 
price they’re willing to pay for it.

90%
believe the marketing materials estate 
agents produce should have accurate 
property measurements.

91%
believe estate agents should be required 
by law to produce accurate measurements 
when selling a property.

45%
would expect compensation if they 
found out the home they bought was 
significantly smaller than the size 
marketed by the estate agent.

Key findings 
include:
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LMS_Q1. 

For the following questions, even if you have never bought a home, we are still interested in 
your opinion...

In general, how important, if at all, is the size of the property to you when buying a new home?

Very important 43.80%

Fairly important 46.45%

Not very important 4.76%

Not at all important 1.21%

Don’t know 3.80%

Net: not important 5.96%

Net: important 90.24%
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LMS_Q2. 

How much of an influence, if any, would you say the size of a home has on the overall price you 
would be willing to pay for a new home?

A lot influence

Not very much  
of an influence

No influence at all

Don’t know

Net: influence

35.93%

53.08%

4.79%

1.23%

4.97%

89.01%

6.02%Net: not an influence

A fair amount of influence
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LMS_Q3. 

As a reminder, even if you have never bought a home, we are still interested in your opinion... 

Thinking about when an estate agent produces measurements of the size of a home in their 
marketing materials (e.g. property photos, floor plans etc.)...

How important, if at all, do you think it is that those measurements are accurate (e.g. to the 
nearest foot/metre etc.)?

Very important

Don’t know

Net: important

Net: not important

Fairly important

4.84%

90.45%

4.71%

Not at all important 0.67%

Not very important 4.17%

28.52%

61.93%
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LMS_Q4. 

To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statement? 

When estate agents produce measurements for the size of a home they are selling (in square 
feet or square metres), they should be required by law to produce accurate figures.

Strongly agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t know

Net: agree

Net: disagree

Tend to agree

2.66%

91.72%

5.62%

0.57%

2.09%

24.56%

67.16%
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LMS_Q5. 

Please imagine that you bought a home which the estate agent selling the home has marketed 
as being of a certain size in terms of square feet. However, when you move in, you find out that 
the estate agent’s measurements were inaccurate, and that in fact the home was significantly 
smaller than you had been told.

Which, if any, of the following do you think would describe how you would feel?  
(Please select all that apply)

I would feel lied to

I would feel to blame  
for not checking

It wouldn’t matter to me

None of these

Don’t know

I would expect  
compensation

5.33%

1.33%

2.63%

28.41%

44.93%

60.15%



About Spec

At Spec, we take transparency to a new level for 
sales and lettings of every size. 

We do it by quickly delivering insured and accurate 
marketing assets everyone can trust. 

Our proprietary software and Leica 3D cameras  
are engineered for consistent quality, accuracy and 
speed. By capturing millions of data points  
per property we deliver more accurate and  
reliable floor plan measurements.

We’re driven to inspire peace of mind for every 
sales and rental experience.

To find out more, visit www.spec.co

Spec is a registered trademark of Digital Reality Corp Ltd.  
Digital Reality Corp Ltd is registered in England and Wales number  
09696838 and VAT number 222755223. 
Our registered office is 42 Berkeley Square, Mayfair, London W1J 5AW.

http://spec.co

